provide all services within the corporate limits of any municipality which has entered into a

mutual aid agreement with the CITY, when so designated by the CITY Fire Chief.

15. COMPENSATION. The CITY shall pay to PSI for its services rendered the

following compensation:

For the time period May 1, 2005 through April 30, 2006, the sum of, Ninety one

Thousand, One Hundred Forty Eight and 83/100 Dollars, ($91,148.83) per month. The monthly

fee shall be payable not later than the fifteenth (15th) day of the month following each full month

of service.

16. INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION. PSI shall indemnify and hold

harmless the CITY from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, suits, judgments, and